11,181,517   11,395,928   12,505,200   13,251,586
-   -   -   -

721,895   721,895   721,895   721,895
381,257   406,414   416,605   426,838

-   1,192,705   1,121,298   1,183,925
12,284,669   13,716,941   14,764,997   15,584,243

7,026,100   7,406,548   7,416,435   7,343,765

8,233,084   8,511,877   9,055,868   10,138,737
4,804,266   4,172,313   4,503,674   3,373,794

71,773,872   81,743,385   87,273,426   83,053,836

   ate from 35% to 21%, the amortization of excess deferred taxes for protected and

   ST OF SERVICE
   SHOWING DERIVATION

   NT)

12/31/2016

 PER BOOKS  ADJUSTMENTS  ADJUSTED  PER BOOKS

-   -   -   -
325,164   -   325,164   320,147

247   -   247   220
325,410   -   325,410   320,367

-   -   -   4,461,538
-   -   -   4,461,538

243,173   -   243,173
-   -   -   -

5,792,847   -   5,792,847   -
-   -   -   -

132,900   -   132,900   -
415,632   -   415,632   659,737

72,437   -   72,437   72,437
11,132   -   11,132   11,132

214,983   (2,516)   212,467   -
-   -   -   -

100,632,845   -   100,632,845   109,400,818
107,929,552   -   107,929,552   146,111,846

1,754   -   1,754   1,754
-   -   -   -

(194,159)   -   (194,159)   (194,159)
670,166   -   670,166   2,851,518

6,973,527   -   6,973,527   10,001,910
-   -   -   -

14,763,269   -   14,763,269   14,608,049
56,848,697   -   56,848,697   61,562,546
17,107,094   -   17,107,094   17,963,071

1,643,719   -   1,643,719   1,563,533
7,103,714   -   7,103,714   7,167,574
4,694,678   -   4,694,678   4,694,678
5,429,722   -   5,429,722   5,884,588
2,196,610   -   2,196,610   2,308,977
3,047,920   -   3,047,920   3,045,476

905,129   -   905,129   836,929
336,637,340   (2,516)   336,634,824   388,552,414

463,611   (2,374)   461,236   2,410,432
-   -   -   -

11,119,485   828,804   11,948,288   8,410,477
504   104,240   104,744   643,793

1,394,811   103,203   1,498,014   666,469
11,563,246   486,388   12,049,633   12,946,633

714,955   84,796   799,751   668,003
859,818   859,818

147,387   310,485   457,873   329,067
283,544   19,313   302,857   1,004,480
452,575   43,083   495,658   735,170

1,974,783   45,213   2,019,996   2,644,382
287,203   -   287,203   346,280

2,922   109   3,032   -
1,485,872   18,509   1,504,380   629,180

-   -   -   3,661,963
4,034   -   4,034   -

147,453   10,121   157,574   205,266
-   -   -

391,646   125,192   516,838   555,748
108,771   1,300,056   1,408,827   254,530

-   -   -   -
30,542,801   4,336,956   34,879,758   36,111,873

-   -   -
21,656,835   -   21,656,835   21,656,835

-   -   -   -
13,957,305   1,365,078   15,322,383   30,962,948

403,119,692   5,699,518   408,819,211   482,065,975

   OF SERVICE
   NG DERIVATION
   CIATION)

12/31/2016

 PER BOOKS  ADJUSTMENTS  ADJUSTED  PER BOOKS

-   -   -   -
181,595   -   181,595   176,579

(2,951)   -   (2,951)   (2,978)
178,644   -   178,644   173,601

-   -   -   -
9,159   -   9,159   12,808

-   -   -
212,470   -   212,470   304,885

-   -   -
6,075   -   6,075   8,268

-   -   -
-   -   -
-   -   -

138,371   (1,040)   137,331   (80,099)
-   -   -

65,479,709   -   65,479,709   70,117,911
35,937,079   -   35,937,079   40,051,613

263   -   263   342
-   -   -

(11,174)   -   (11,174)   (19,912)
57,695   -   57,695   133,745

[…]

1,208   -   1,208   989
-   -   -   -

671,346   -   671,346   705,780

   T OF SERVICE
   SHOWING DERIVATION

   MAINTENANCE)

12/31/2016

 PER BOOKS  ADJUSTMENTS  ADJUSTED  PER BOOKS

-   -   -   -
9,319   -   9,319   10,412

5,331,959   (5,329,977)   1,982   5,501,146
(22)   -   (22)   (25)

6   -   6   6
12,023   -   12,023   14,851
24,434   -   24,434   519,842

-   -   -   -
5,377,717   (5,329,977)   47,740   6,046,232

9,399,571   -   9,399,571   10,805,790
1,588,568   -   1,588,568   1,347,290

(2,603,147)   -   (2,603,147)   (2,907,083)
1,974,272   -   1,974,272   2,077,545

342,175   -   342,175   308,850
185,986   -   185,986   163,923

2,724,255   -   2,724,255   2,013,919
-   -   -   -
-   -   -   -
-   -   -   -
-   -   -   -

539,102   (77,421)   461,681   850,945
351,166   -   351,166   381,484
800,289   -   800,289   975,488

15,302,236   (77,421)   15,224,815   16,018,152
44,232,717   (23,971,287)   20,261,430   49,016,059

   T OF SERVICE
   SHOWING DERIVATION
   F SERVICE.

12/31/2016

 PER BOOKS  ADJUSTMENTS  ADJUSTED  PER BOOKS

14,039,209   (6,736)   14,032,474   16,785,014
(56,883)   -   (56,883)   (113,767)
721,895   -   721,895   721,895
382,891   -   382,891   284,286

1,306,754   (1,306,754)   -   1,196,746
16,393,866   (1,313,490)   15,080,376   18,874,174

7,369,211   (4,608,574)   2,760,636   7,769,611
-   -   -

11,543,284   2,966,144   14,509,428   13,860,929
4,328,549   (952,323)   3,376,226   916,639

83,867,627   (27,879,530)   55,988,097   90,437,413

   d non-protected property, as well as reclassifications, corrections, and adjustmen

PAGE 1 OF 5
TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/2016
PROJECTED TEST YEAR:   12/31/2018
PRIOR YEARS:   12/31/12 -12/31/2015
WITNESS:   M. J. MORLEY

12/31/2018

 ADJUSTMENTS  ADJUSTED

-   -
-   320,147
-   220
-   320,367
-   4,461,538